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LANDS IN WELLINGTON DISTRICT
TRANSFERRED TO OWNERS OF ADJOINING PROPERTIES DURING LAST THREE YEARS.
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Transferor.

Transferee.

Name.

Section.
Block.

District.
Area
trans-

Approved

Name.

Section.
Block.

District.
Area

already held.

J.
W.

Stubbs
C.

O'MaJley

13 23

I

VI

TIautapuRakaunui
Village

Settlement
A.
B.
P.

244
2
30

8/1/03
29
0

0

29/1/03
P.
Clements

J.
Dixon..2 4

VI

HautapuRakaunui
Village

Settlement Tiffin

A.

K.
P.

187
0

0

10
0

0

A.
Rossiter

H.
M.
Sage

P.
Hansen

T.
M.
Haughton

..
W.
A.
Miller

H.
Hunter

4 27 11 11,
12 11 36

I XIII II VI XVIII
J

Tiffin

i

Pukeokahu Makotuku HautapuTiffin Mangahao..152
0

0

1/5/03

200
0

0

101
0
16

198
2

0

30/7/03
200
0

0

27/8/03
10
0
21

16/9/03
W.
H.
Wilton

D.
G.

Gordon
C.
Vaning

M.
Leech

C.
E.
and
A.
W.
Miller

J.
Gleeson

(

3 31,
32

12 10 45
1,
2,
9

II III XIII II IV I XVIII
Pukeokahu Makotuku HautapuTiffin MangahaoMakohine

Village
Settlement Tiriraukawa Tutaekara

Village
Settlement Maungakaretu Mount

Cerberus
WairoaRakautoru

Village
Settlement McKenzie

Village
Settlement AohangaUmutoi Makotuku Wainuioru

102
0

0

150
0

0

150
0

0

400
0

0

200
0

0

190
3
29

325
0

0

18
1
11

A.
Grinter

9

Makokine
Village

Settlement Tutaekara
Village

Settlement Maungakaretu Mount
Cerberus

WairoaRakautoru
Village

Settlement Hautapu

14
0

0

1/10/03
J.

Loughnan

69
2

0

John
Hall

10

XVI

1

0

0
i

James
Moran

4

3
38

Kenneth
Campbell

..
John

Barker
0.
E.

Johnston
M.
Collis,
jun.

9 3
6a,
7a 34

XVI X VIII

200
0

0

2S9
0

0

16/2/03
200
0

0

14
0

0

28/12/03
A.
Campbell

H.
R.
Poole

S.
D.

Johnston
M.
Collis,

sen.

10 8a,
9a 31

XIV X VIII

200
0

0

200
0

0

108
1

6

12
2

7

Hans
Prebensen

8

III

47
0

0

28/1/04
J.

McCracken

Part
3
of
11

42
0

0

J.
E.
Stenberg

A.
Phillips

W.
G.

Reynolds
..

W.
R.
York

.«

18 36

Part
2
of
287
and

Part
1
of
281

103 4 1134

VI IVX XI

AohangaUmutoi Makotuku Wainuioru
300
0

0

150
0

0

25/2/04
240
0

0
i

661
3

0
J

26/2/04
200
0

0
i

31/3/04
200
0

0

200
0

0

200
0

0

220
0

0
i

George
Dunn

P.
E.

Lewis
H.
Hansen

R.
Barrer..

17 35

Part
2
of
281

and
4 12 135 12 27

VI IVX
XI
and XII X XIV XV X

300
0

0

150
0

0

216
0

0

1,081
0

0

T.
M.
Webb

W.
P.
Seaton

W.
P.
Seaton

T.
M.
Webb

D.
McCarthy

X XIV X III

Mount
Cerberus Maungakaretu Mount

Cerberus Hautapu

H.
J.

Poole
R.
Cleaver

R.
and
W.
Cleaver

H.
J.

Poole
M.
Crowley

Mount
Cerberus Maungakaretu
300
0

0

200
0

0

200
0

0

300
0

0

14
0
30

18 19

IV VI

Mount
CerberusRakautoru

Village
Settlement MangahaoAohanga

G.
E.
Graves

D.
J.

Robertson

MangahaoAohanga

29
0
18

28/4/04
104
2
31
'•

26/5/04
200
0

0

30/6/04
L.
Grant

..
W.
T.
Williams

..
17 10

I

16

{

22 28 47

IV VI

29
0
24

100
0

0

John
Conohie

12

Tiriraukawa

Henry
Dill

VII
}

IV

Tiriraukawa
400
0

0

A.
R.
Tout

P.
Hefierman

33 46

VII
Umutoi Mangaweka

Village
SettlementPoh

anginaManganui..Tiriraukawa
152
0

0

4/8/04
2

10
200
0

0
I

200
0

0

97
0

0

George
Rankin Thomas

Leigh

Umutoi Mangaweka
Village

Settlement Pohangina ManganuiTiriraukawa
152
0

0

2

3

7

Ellen
Rimmer

Ada
J.

Harris
H.
H.
Harris

17 17a

IV XIII VII

T.
G.
S.

Bagnall
..
A.
B.
Harris

W.
D.
Carson

162

IV XIII VII

200
0

0

200
0

0

200
0

0
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3

'ransJ
Eeror.

Transferee.

Name.

Section.
Block.

District.
Area
trans-

Approved
ferred-XLardd

Name.

District.
Area

alreadyheld.

Section.
Block.

John
Palmer Patrick

Troy

J.
0.

Bowiok
T.
C.
Eevell

H.
H.
Harris

V.
McDonnell

E.
A.

Luks

16 135 17 21 12
Part
1
of
19

VIII XV VI III VIII IV VII
Tiriraukawa Maungakaretu Tiriraukawa

a.
e.
p.

100
0

0

200
0

0

200
0

0

200
0

0

100
0

0

320
0

0

120
0

0

4/8/04 1/9/0429/9/04
J

27/10/04
G.
E.
Anderson

W.
and
R.
Cleaver

P.
Griflen

F.
J.
Hintz James

Devane
P.
Mickleson

H.
McCutehen

11
3,
4,
5

6
19,

20 21 17,
12

18
and
Part
2

of
19 23 16 162

VIII XV VI III IV

Tiriraukawa MaungakaretuTiriraukawa
A.
E.
p.

200
0

0

600
0

0

200
0

0

400
0

0

200
0

0

300
0

0

213
0

0

\

„

J

13/12/04

VII

S.
J.

Oliver
E.
Simmens William

McLeod
Eliza

Valdeig

22 21 143

XVI VIII
Maungakaretu Makotuku Ngamatea

Village
Settlement Apiti Tiriraukawa Hautapu Mount

Cerberus
200
0

0

200
0

0

304
0

0

20
0

0
i

•

H.
ConnollySamuel

Ash
W.

Delaney
J.
T.

Shaw"

XVI

Maungakaretu
200
0

0

200
0

0

200
0

0

24
2

0

James
Martin Harold

Bowling
Maggie
M.
Hart

Walter
Bright

35 16 38 25

VIII VII X VI

2

2

5

200
0

0

196
0

0

200
0

0

12/1/0523/2/05
D.
Martin

E.
Rowling

A.
McDonald

F.
and
A.
C.
Herbert

16 11 24

f

27,
28

1

107 42

VIII VIII VII V VI XI
\

XVI
Makotuku Ngamatea

Village
Settlement ApitiTiriraukawa Hautapu Mount

Cerberus
500
0

0

200
0

0

235
0

0

200
0

0

C.
Sorensen

1

XI

Aohanga

200
0

0

J.
W.
Murray

Hugh
Henery

R.
M.
Hansen

Aohanga

600
0

0

5 41

XVI
OninewairuaPongaroa

Village
Settlement Umutoi

150
0

0

49
0

0

30/3/05
H.
J.
T.

Jaggard
..
J.
D.
Milner

Ohinewairua Pongaroa
Village

Settlement Umutoi
Village

Settlement MaungakaretuWest
Waitapu
Village

Settlement Mangatainoko
Village

Settlement Tiriraukawa
..j400

0

0

50
0

0

H.
W.
A.
and
J.
E.
Thomson
5

VII

200
0

0

C.
P.
Hart

1
and
2

3

2

0

G.
G.
Brown

John
Clark

6 26

XIV
MaungakaretuWest

Waitapu
Village

Settlement Mangatainoka
Village

Settlement Tiriraukawa
200
0

0

3

0

0

27/4/05
R.
Chester

A.
C.
D.
Eggers

..
20 24,

25

XIV

200
0

0

5

0
20

Mary
Ann
O'Neill

32

14
0
20

George
Durham

35

14
2
16

Thomas
Hogan

9 10 14 26
13b,
13d,
14b

19

II

200
0

0

200
0

0

320
0

0

200
0

0

138
2
28

642
0

0

12
2

0

2/6/05
J.
Waller

G.
F.
Newton

P.
P.
Tucker

E.
Blake

A.
Malmanche

A.
A.
Narbey

G.
T.
Whittaker

..
6
and
7

11 16 27 18 2c
16,
17,
18

II

J.
P.

Johnson
T.
H.

Rutherford
..

M.
Healy..N.

P.
and
A.
L.

Willoughby
Martin
Hughes

VIII V VIIX

Mount
Cerberus

29/6/05

VIII V VI IX

Mount
Cerberus

400
0

0

200
0

0

320
0

0

200
0

0

151
0

0

450
0

0

30
0

0

William
Bray

John
Bowiok George

Garry

30 13
Part
2
of
11

XIV VI

MakuriRakaunui
Village
j

Settlement Tararua Tiriraukawa..|McKenzie
Village

Settlement Mangahao

100
0

0

200
0

0

27
3
32

27/7/05 31/8/05
J.

Harvey James
Floyd

J.
W.

Parker

29 19,
21

Part
3
of
11

XIV VI

MakuriRakaunui
Village
!

Settlement Tararua Tiriraukawa
.,I

McKenzie
Village

SettlementPahiatua
Village

Settlement Tiriraukawa
..150

0

0

400
0

0

42
0

4

Sarah
Rose

46

XVIII

20
0

0

J.
Gleeson

36,
45

28
1
32

S.
McDowell

15

IV

Tiriraukawa
300
0

0

D.
Broome

19a,
20

IV

330
0

0
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Approximate
Cost
of

Paper.—
Preparation,

not
given;

printing
(1,400
copies),
£i
ss.

By

Authority:
John

MaoKay,
Governmen

Printer,
Wellington.—1906.

Price
3d.

4

Transferor.

Transferee.

Name.

Section.
Block.

District.
Area
trans-

Approved
tered-bLL aar5
d

Name.

Area
already held.

Section.
Block.

District.

A.
Taggart

H.
Loveday

F.
A.

Burfoot
D.
J.

McDonald
W.
J.
Cox

..
E.
J.
Hurley

C.
E.
H.
Allen.

6 19 38 2 1388 7 745

IV X XIII X x'iv V

Mount
Cerberus ManganuiPukeokahu Maungakaretu AohangaMaungakaretu Tiriraukawa

A.
K.
P.

100
0

0
I

1/9/05

200
0

0

28/9/05
320
0

0

200
0

0

1/12/05
200
0

0

200
0

0

198
0

0

1

200
0

0

)

100
0

0

500
0

0

2

2

0
i

4/1/06
Charles
Swan

J.
Adkins..

G.
H.

Brown
R.
C.
TorreyWilliam

Cox

0?.
C.

Revell

7 16 40 18,
19

17,
189,10

IV I IX X XIV
Mount
Cerberus ManganuiRuahine Pakeokahu.. AohangaMaungakaretu

A.

R.
P.

100
0

0

200
0

0

360
0

0

200
0

0

404
0

0

400
0

0

P.
S.
Barry

W.
Old.. E.

McKay

VI V

L.
Cox

6

V

Tiriraukawa
200
0

0

J.
D.
Andrews

H.
Brown..

8a 11

VI

Mount
CerberusPukeokahu Mangaweka

Village
Settlement Mount

CerberusPahiatua
Village

Settlement MangawheroPuketoi Mount
Cerberus Maungakaretu

::

103
0

0

5

0

0,

1/2/06
W.
E.
Weeds

E.
J.
Old..

E.
Noble.. M.

Ferrick
D.

Brabner

6,
5 5,9,10,11,12,13 44 8b,

5a 12

VII V VI

Mount
CerberusPukeokahu Mangaweka

Village

Settlement Mount
CerberusPahiatua

Village
Settlement MangawheroPuketoi Mount

Cerberus Maungakaretu
200
0

0

422
0

0

2

1
34

200
0

0

5

0

0

Kate
MoNair

F.
L.

Fulcher
M.

Dickens
E.
Cleaver

P.
Dee

16 29a 4 13 17

XIV XIV

229
2

0

65
0

0

2/2/06

200
0

0
J

200
0

0

1/3/06

200
0

0

R.
and
J.

Farley ..R.
B.

Robertson
..
A.

Dickens
F.
R.
Howie

J.
Page..15 29 35,

36 2 5

f

20

1

31 15 16,21133

XIV

156
1
24

87
0

0

400
0

0

200
0

0

200
0

0

XIV

A.
B.
Stenson

J.
Cowie

..
A.
E.
Trott

W.
G.
Mitford

James
Foss

25 16 154

V VI XV XII IX
Aobanga MaungakaretuHautapuOhinewairua
200
0

0

300
0
0

200
0

0

5/4/06

200
0

0

31/5/06
99
0

0

5/7/06
J.
G.

Woodhouse.. A.
Watson

S.
Ash.. H.

B.
Midford

W.
S.
She

wan

VI XVI XII IX

Aohanga MaungakaretuHautapu Ohinewairua
300
0

0

2

3

8

400
0

0

200
0

0

98
0

0
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